
Gustavus Adolphus (10-5-1, 6-2-0) -vs- Saint Mary's (MN) (6-6-1, 3-3-0)
01/10/2026 at Winona, Minnesota

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/10/2026
Start: 07:05 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 167
Location: Winona, Minnesota
Officials: Referee: Joseph Oberg; Referee: Mark Germain; Linesman:
Jeremy Waudby; Linesman: Ryan Gagne

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Gustavus Adolphus 2 0 3 5
Saint Mary's (MN) 0 0 3 3

GAC: Ellings, Grant (1); Blood, Nick (1); Brown, Riku (1);
Samuelsson, Emil (1); Newhouse, Hunter (1)
SMU: Juntunen, Joona (2); Newpower, Carter (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type GAC SMU
1st 12:42 GAC Brown, Riku Stone, Nate EV, FG 1 0
1st 18:03 GAC Ellings, Grant Holt, Drew, Anderson, Jack EV 2 0
3rd 05:41 GAC Samuelsson, Emil Anderson, Jack, Mellgren, Ludvig PP 3 0
3rd 06:21 SMU Newpower, Carter Juntunen, Joona, Mickel, Cole PP 3 1
3rd 12:43 SMU Juntunen, Joona Arias, Kyle, Newpower, Carter PP 3 2
3rd 15:10 GAC Newhouse, Hunter Anderson, Jack SH, GW 4 2
3rd 16:58 SMU Juntunen, Joona Mickel, Cole, Newpower, Carter PP, EA 4 3

3rd
19:26

.1 GAC Blood, Nick Unassisted EN, UA 5 3

Gustavus Adolphus Power Plays Saint Mary's (MN) Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 09:23 11:23 02:00 3 0 --
1st 09:56 11:56 02:00 0 0 --
1st 13:44 15:44 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 16:16 18:16 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 03:37 05:37 02:00 3 0 --
3rd 05:01 05:41 00:40 1 0 PPG
3rd 17:24 18:23 00:59 1 0 --

11:39 12 0 1/7

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 04:17 06:17 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 14:05 16:05 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 19:00 01:00 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 06:14 06:21 00:07 1 0 PPG
3rd 11:51 12:43 00:52 1 0 PPG
3rd 12:14 16:23 04:09 1 2 --
3rd 15:24 16:58 01:34 1 0 PPG

12:42 7 2 3/7

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st GAC Hendrikson, Owen 02:00 Interference MINOR 04:17 PP
1st SMU Smyl, Cooper 02:00 Tripping MINOR 09:23 PP
1st SMU Arneson, Blake 02:00 Charging MINOR 09:56 PP
1st SMU Lafferty, Tyler 02:00 Hooking MINOR 13:44 PP
2nd GAC Brown, Kiki 02:00 Roughing MINOR 10:02
2nd GAC Wineman, Jack 02:00 Roughing MINOR 10:02
2nd SMU Campion, Jack 02:00 Roughing MINOR 10:02
2nd SMU Arneson, Blake 02:00 Roughing MINOR 10:02
2nd GAC Miller, Christian 02:00 Interference MINOR 14:05 PP
2nd SMU Green, Blake 02:00 Tripping MINOR 16:16 PP
2nd SMU Wright, Tommy 02:00 Roughing MINOR 18:04
2nd GAC Ellings, Grant 02:00 Roughing MINOR 18:04
2nd GAC Brown, Riku 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 19:00 PP
3rd SMU Arneson, Blake 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 03:37 PP

3rd SMU Wright, Tommy 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C 03:37
3rd SMU Polomsky, Ben 02:00 Roughing MINOR 05:01 PP
3rd GAC Brown, Kiki 02:00 Holding MINOR 06:14 PP
3rd GAC Svensson, Wilmer 02:00 Holding MINOR 11:51 PP
3rd GAC Brown, Riku 02:00 Tripping MINOR 12:14 PP
3rd GAC Mellgren, Ludvig 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 15:24 PP
3rd SMU Berglund, Ryan 02:00 Interference MINOR 16:23 PP



Individual
Gustavus Adolphus 5

Saint Mary's (MN) 3

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Dosan, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 McCarthy, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
3 Anderson, Jack 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
4 Carlryd, Oscar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Doll, Kyle 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 - - 0
6 Jennersjo, Gregor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Wyers, Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Rice, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Joss, Garrett 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 - - 0
10 Wineman, Jack 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 9-16 1-2 0
11 Johannson, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Miller, Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - 1-2 0
13 Svensson, Wilmer 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 7-14 1-2 1
14 Sandven, Charlie 0 0 3 1 0 4 0 - - 2
15 Stone, Nate 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 8-17 - 1
16 Ellings, Grant 1 0 3 0 3 6 1 0-1 1-2 0
17 Korolev, Artem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Prochaska, Aiden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Blood, Nick 1 0 1 1 2 4 1 - - 1
21 Hendrikson, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1-2 0
22 Mellgren, Ludvig 0 1 1 0 2 3 3 - 1-2 0
23 Brown, Riku 1 0 1 0 1 2 2 - 2-4 1
24 Holt, Drew 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - - 0
25 Brown, Kiki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
26 Samuelsson, Emil 1 0 0 0 3 3 1 3-14 - 0
27 Newhouse, Hunter 1 0 0 2 1 3 1 0-1 - 0
28 Luedke, Jayar 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
29 Sloth, Brendan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Belak, Marko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Androlewicz, Colin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 5 6 15 7 12 34 20 28-64 10-20 8

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Arneson, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 3-6 0
4 Noble, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Mickel, Cole 0 2 0 3 0 3 -1 - - 2
6 Andrews, Markus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
8 Hicks, Paden 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 1-2 - 0
9 Cameron, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Arias, Kyle 0 1 0 1 0 1 -1 3-6 - 0
11 Johnston, Adler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Tushie, Colin 0 0 1 1 0 2 -3 - - 0
13 Berglund, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 1
14 Cernohous, Luc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
15 McInnis, Liam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Green, Blake 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 7-14 1-2 0
17 Parent, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Abric, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 2
19 Lafferty, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - 1-2 2
20 Campion, Jack 0 0 0 1 0 1 -3 9-16 1-2 0
21 Fletemeyer, Marc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Anderson, Parker 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
23 Smyl, Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-9 1-2 0
24 Valenta, Denis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



25 Newpower, Carter 1 2 0 0 1 1 -2 - - 1
26 Wright, Tommy 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - 2-12 0
27 Polomsky, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 13-16 1-2 0
28 Watson, Reid 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
29 Abric, Logan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Bymers, Robert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Prokop, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Steuck, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Oliver, Joey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
40 Juntunen, Joona 2 1 0 0 3 3 -1 0-1 - 2
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 6 1 7 7 15 -21 36-64 11-30 14

Gustavus Adolphus Goalkeeping Saint Mary's (MN) Goalkeeping

Gustavus Adolphus Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Belak, Marko W 60:00 3 0 1 7 4 12
1 Dosan, Zach 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Androlewicz, Colin 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 1 7 4 12

Saint Mary's (MN) Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Prokop, Adam L 58:20 4 0 13 7 9 29
29 Abric, Logan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Bymers, Robert 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Oliver, Joey 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 01:40 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 1 13 7 9 29

Gustavus Adolphus Faceoffs Saint Mary's (MN) Faceoffs

# Player W L
10 Wineman, Jack 9 7
15 Stone, Nate 8 9
13 Svensson, Wilmer 7 7
26 Samuelsson, Emil 3 11
23 Brown, Riku 1 0
16 Ellings, Grant 0 1
27 Newhouse, Hunter 0 1

Totals 28 36

# Player W L
27 Polomsky, Ben 13 3
20 Campion, Jack 9 7
16 Green, Blake 7 7
10 Arias, Kyle 3 3
23 Smyl, Cooper 3 6
8 Hicks, Paden 1 1
40 Juntunen, Joona 0 1

Totals 36 28



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Belak, Marko at goalie for GAC.
0-0 [00:00] Prokop, Adam at goalie for SMU.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Samuelsson, Emil vs Campion, Jack won by SMU.
0-0 [00:40] Shot by SMU Mickel, Cole BLOCKED by Blood, Nick.
0-0 [00:49] Shot by GAC Luedke, Jayar MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [00:49] Faceoff Svensson, Wilmer vs Polomsky, Ben won by SMU.
0-0 [01:26] Shot by GAC Blood, Nick MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [01:34] Shot by GAC Ellings, Grant MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [02:25] Faceoff Stone, Nate vs Polomsky, Ben won by GAC.
0-0 [02:44] Shot by GAC Newhouse, Hunter BLOCKED by Cernohous, Luc.
0-0 [02:45] Faceoff Wineman, Jack vs Smyl, Cooper won by GAC.
0-0 [03:01] Shot by GAC Doll, Kyle MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 [03:01] Faceoff Wineman, Jack vs Smyl, Cooper won by GAC.
0-0 [04:17] Penalty on Hendrikson, Owen GAC 2 minutes for Interference.
0-0 [04:17] Faceoff Wineman, Jack vs Polomsky, Ben won by SMU.

0-0
PP
SMU [04:17] Start power play for SMU.

0-0
PP
SMU [05:27] Shot by SMU Abric, Connor WIDE.

0-0
PP
SMU [05:32] Shot by SMU Tushie, Colin MISSED, save Belak, Marko.

0-0
PP
SMU [05:59] Shot by SMU Campion, Jack BLOCKED by McCarthy, Jackson.

0-0
PP
SMU [06:17] Hendrikson, Owen (GAC) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
SMU [06:17] End power play for SMU.

0-0 [06:56] Shot by GAC Doll, Kyle WIDE.
0-0 [07:29] Shot by GAC Miller, Christian WIDE.
0-0 [08:01] Faceoff Samuelsson, Emil vs Campion, Jack won by GAC.
0-0 [08:23] Shot by GAC Sandven, Charlie BLOCKED by Newpower, Carter.
0-0 [09:10] Shot by SMU Smyl, Cooper WIDE.
0-0 [09:23] Penalty on Smyl, Cooper SMU 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-0 PP GAC [09:23] Start power play for GAC.
0-0 PP GAC [09:23] Faceoff Samuelsson, Emil vs Polomsky, Ben won by SMU.
0-0 PP GAC [09:56] Penalty on Arneson, Blake SMU 2 minutes for Charging.
0-0 PP GAC [09:56] Faceoff Brown, Riku vs Juntunen, Joona won by GAC.
0-0 PP GAC [09:56] Start power play for GAC.
0-0 PP GAC [10:13] Shot by GAC Sandven, Charlie MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 PP GAC [10:30] Shot by GAC Newhouse, Hunter BLOCKED by Juntunen, Joona.
0-0 PP GAC [10:46] Shot by GAC Sandven, Charlie MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 PP GAC [11:03] Shot by GAC Sandven, Charlie MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
0-0 PP GAC [11:12] Shot by GAC Sandven, Charlie WIDE.
0-0 PP GAC [11:23] Smyl, Cooper (SMU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP GAC [11:23] End power play for GAC.
0-0 [11:31] Shot by GAC Sandven, Charlie WIDE.
0-0 [11:42] Shot by GAC Newhouse, Hunter BLOCKED by Juntunen, Joona.
0-0 [11:56] Arneson, Blake (SMU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP GAC [11:56] End power play for GAC.
0-0 [12:05] Shot by GAC Holt, Drew BLOCKED by Abric, Connor.
0-0 [12:14] Shot by SMU Hicks, Paden WIDE.

0-0

[12:42] GOAL by Gustavus Adolphus Brown, Riku (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Stone, Nate and , , On ice for
GAC: Brown, Riku; Hendrikson, Owen; Miller, Christian; Joss, Garrett; Stone, Nate, On ice for SMU: Anderson, Parker; Abric,
Connor; Polomsky, Ben; Tushie, Colin; Hicks, Paden, goal number 1 for season.
Gustavus Adolphus 1, Saint Mary's (MN) 0

1-0 [12:42] Faceoff Stone, Nate vs Green, Blake won by SMU.
1-0 [13:44] Penalty on Lafferty, Tyler SMU 2 minutes for Hooking.
1-0 PP GAC [13:44] Start power play for GAC.
1-0 PP GAC [13:44] Faceoff Svensson, Wilmer vs Campion, Jack won by GAC.



1-0 PP GAC [13:57] Shot by GAC Newhouse, Hunter BLOCKED by Mickel, Cole.
1-0 PP GAC [14:21] Shot by GAC Svensson, Wilmer WIDE.
1-0 PP GAC [14:31] Shot by GAC Holt, Drew MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
1-0 PP GAC [14:54] Shot by GAC Doll, Kyle MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
1-0 PP GAC [14:57] Faceoff Stone, Nate vs Campion, Jack won by SMU.
1-0 PP GAC [15:27] Shot by GAC Mellgren, Ludvig MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
1-0 PP GAC [15:27] Faceoff Stone, Nate vs Campion, Jack won by GAC.
1-0 PP GAC [15:41] Faceoff Wineman, Jack vs Green, Blake won by SMU.
1-0 PP GAC [15:44] Lafferty, Tyler (SMU) penalty complete.
1-0 PP GAC [15:44] End power play for GAC.
1-0 [16:29] Shot by GAC Wineman, Jack MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
1-0 [16:29] Faceoff Svensson, Wilmer vs Polomsky, Ben won by SMU.
1-0 [17:12] Shot by GAC Svensson, Wilmer MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
1-0 [17:12] Faceoff Svensson, Wilmer vs Campion, Jack won by SMU.
1-0 [17:21] Shot by GAC Ellings, Grant MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.

1-0

[18:03] GOAL by Gustavus Adolphus Ellings, Grant (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Holt, Drew and Anderson, Jack, On ice for
GAC: Ellings, Grant; Svensson, Wilmer; Mellgren, Ludvig; Holt, Drew; Miller, Christian, On ice for SMU: Arneson, Blake;
Arias, Kyle; Mickel, Cole; Campion, Jack; Newpower, Carter, goal number 4 for season.
Gustavus Adolphus 2, Saint Mary's (MN) 0

2-0 [18:03] Faceoff Wineman, Jack vs Polomsky, Ben won by SMU.
2-0 [18:45] Faceoff Stone, Nate vs Campion, Jack won by SMU.
2-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

2-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
2-0 [00:00] Faceoff Svensson, Wilmer vs Polomsky, Ben won by SMU.
2-0 [00:18] Faceoff Svensson, Wilmer vs Polomsky, Ben won by GAC.
2-0 [00:33] Faceoff Samuelsson, Emil vs Campion, Jack won by SMU.
2-0 [02:16] Faceoff Wineman, Jack vs Green, Blake won by SMU.
2-0 [02:24] Shot by SMU Green, Blake MISSED, save Belak, Marko.
2-0 [02:24] Faceoff Wineman, Jack vs Green, Blake won by GAC.
2-0 [02:57] Faceoff Svensson, Wilmer vs Polomsky, Ben won by SMU.
2-0 [03:19] Faceoff Svensson, Wilmer vs Polomsky, Ben won by SMU.
2-0 [03:52] Faceoff Samuelsson, Emil vs Campion, Jack won by SMU.
2-0 [04:44] Faceoff Stone, Nate vs Green, Blake won by GAC.
2-0 [05:09] Faceoff Stone, Nate vs Green, Blake won by SMU.
2-0 [06:09] Shot by GAC Newhouse, Hunter MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
2-0 [06:09] Faceoff Wineman, Jack vs Smyl, Cooper won by SMU.
2-0 [06:20] Faceoff Wineman, Jack vs Smyl, Cooper won by GAC.
2-0 [06:44] Shot by GAC Doll, Kyle WIDE.
2-0 [07:26] Shot by SMU Tushie, Colin MISSED, save Belak, Marko.
2-0 [07:26] Faceoff Samuelsson, Emil vs Polomsky, Ben won by SMU.
2-0 [07:34] Shot by SMU Mickel, Cole MISSED, save Belak, Marko.
2-0 [07:38] Faceoff Samuelsson, Emil vs Polomsky, Ben won by SMU.
2-0 [07:46] Shot by SMU Tushie, Colin BLOCKED by Sandven, Charlie.
2-0 [08:21] Shot by GAC Mellgren, Ludvig WIDE.
2-0 [09:03] Shot by GAC Stone, Nate MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
2-0 [09:03] Faceoff Stone, Nate vs Campion, Jack won by GAC.
2-0 [09:11] Faceoff Stone, Nate vs Campion, Jack won by SMU.
2-0 [09:29] Shot by SMU Campion, Jack MISSED, save Belak, Marko.
2-0 [10:02] Penalty on Brown, Kiki GAC 2 minutes for Roughing.
2-0 [10:02] Faceoff Samuelsson, Emil vs Polomsky, Ben won by SMU.
2-0 [10:02] Penalty on Wineman, Jack GAC 2 minutes for Roughing.
2-0 [10:02] Penalty on Campion, Jack SMU 2 minutes for Roughing.
2-0 [10:02] Penalty on Arneson, Blake SMU 2 minutes for Roughing.
2-0 [10:12] Faceoff Wineman, Jack vs Polomsky, Ben won by GAC.
2-0 [12:02] Campion, Jack (SMU) penalty complete.
2-0 [12:02] Arneson, Blake (SMU) penalty complete.
2-0 [12:02] Wineman, Jack (GAC) penalty complete.
2-0 [12:02] Brown, Kiki (GAC) penalty complete.
2-0 [12:02] Shot by GAC Luedke, Jayar BLOCKED by Lafferty, Tyler.
2-0 [12:15] Shot by GAC Sandven, Charlie WIDE.
2-0 [12:38] Shot by GAC Blood, Nick MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.



2-0 [12:41] Shot by GAC Blood, Nick WIDE.
2-0 [12:59] Shot by GAC Samuelsson, Emil BLOCKED by Abric, Connor.
2-0 [13:05] Shot by GAC Luedke, Jayar MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
2-0 [13:16] Shot by GAC Joss, Garrett MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
2-0 [13:51] Shot by GAC Mellgren, Ludvig WIDE.
2-0 [14:00] Shot by GAC Newhouse, Hunter MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
2-0 [14:05] Penalty on Miller, Christian GAC 2 minutes for Interference.

2-0
PP
SMU [14:05] Start power play for SMU.

2-0
PP
SMU [14:05] Faceoff Svensson, Wilmer vs Arias, Kyle won by GAC.

2-0
PP
SMU [14:18] Shot by SMU Mickel, Cole MISSED, save Belak, Marko.

2-0
PP
SMU [14:38] Shot by SMU Mickel, Cole MISSED, save Belak, Marko.

2-0
PP
SMU [15:26] Shot by SMU Tushie, Colin BLOCKED by Brown, Riku.

2-0
PP
SMU [15:50] Shot by SMU Berglund, Ryan BLOCKED by Sandven, Charlie.

2-0
PP
SMU [15:50] Faceoff Stone, Nate vs Green, Blake won by GAC.

2-0
PP
SMU [16:02] Shot by SMU Anderson, Parker WIDE.

2-0
PP
SMU [16:05] Miller, Christian (GAC) penalty complete.

2-0
PP
SMU [16:05] End power play for SMU.

2-0 [16:13] Shot by SMU Wright, Tommy BLOCKED by Stone, Nate.
2-0 [16:16] Penalty on Green, Blake SMU 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-0 PP GAC [16:16] Start power play for GAC.
2-0 PP GAC [16:16] Faceoff Svensson, Wilmer vs Campion, Jack won by GAC.
2-0 PP GAC [16:49] Shot by GAC Sandven, Charlie MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
2-0 PP GAC [18:04] Penalty on Wright, Tommy SMU 2 minutes for Roughing.
2-0 PP GAC [18:04] Penalty on Ellings, Grant GAC 2 minutes for Roughing.
2-0 PP GAC [18:04] Faceoff Samuelsson, Emil vs Campion, Jack won by SMU.
2-0 PP GAC [18:16] Green, Blake (SMU) penalty complete.
2-0 PP GAC [18:16] End power play for GAC.
2-0 [18:22] Shot by GAC Samuelsson, Emil BLOCKED by Cernohous, Luc.
2-0 [18:36] Faceoff Wineman, Jack vs Smyl, Cooper won by GAC.
2-0 [18:43] Shot by GAC Miller, Christian BLOCKED by Andrews, Markus.
2-0 [18:54] Shot by SMU Arias, Kyle MISSED, save Belak, Marko.
2-0 [19:00] Penalty on Brown, Riku GAC 2 minutes for CrossChecking.

2-0
PP
SMU [19:00] Start power play for SMU.

2-0
PP
SMU [19:00] Faceoff Stone, Nate vs Arias, Kyle won by SMU.

2-0
PP
SMU [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

2-0
PP
SMU [00:00] Start of 3rd period.

2-0
PP
SMU [00:00] Faceoff Svensson, Wilmer vs Arias, Kyle won by GAC.

2-0
PP
SMU [00:04] Wright, Tommy (SMU) penalty complete.

2-0
PP
SMU [00:04] Ellings, Grant (GAC) penalty complete.

2-0
PP
SMU [00:52] Faceoff Samuelsson, Emil vs Smyl, Cooper won by SMU.

2-0
PP
SMU [01:00] Brown, Riku (GAC) penalty complete.

2-0
PP
SMU [01:00] End power play for SMU.

2-0 [01:07] Faceoff Wineman, Jack vs Smyl, Cooper won by GAC.
2-0 [01:43] Faceoff Stone, Nate vs Green, Blake won by GAC.
2-0 [01:50] Shot by GAC Sandven, Charlie BLOCKED by Lafferty, Tyler.
2-0 [01:56] Shot by SMU Green, Blake MISSED, save Belak, Marko.
2-0 [01:56] Faceoff Stone, Nate vs Green, Blake won by GAC.



2-0 [02:13] Shot by SMU Wright, Tommy MISSED, save Belak, Marko.
2-0 [02:13] Faceoff Stone, Nate vs Green, Blake won by SMU.
2-0 [03:18] Shot by GAC Mellgren, Ludvig MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
2-0 [03:34] Shot by GAC Mellgren, Ludvig MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
2-0 [03:37] Penalty on Arneson, Blake SMU 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
2-0 PP GAC [03:37] Start power play for GAC.
2-0 PP GAC [03:37] Penalty on Wright, Tommy SMU 10 minutes for PersistingInMisconduct.
2-0 PP GAC [03:37] Faceoff Svensson, Wilmer vs Campion, Jack won by SMU.
2-0 PP GAC [05:01] Penalty on Polomsky, Ben SMU 2 minutes for Roughing.
2-0 PP GAC [05:01] Faceoff Stone, Nate vs Green, Blake won by GAC.
2-0 PP GAC [05:01] Start power play for GAC.
2-0 PP GAC [05:03] Shot by GAC Ellings, Grant MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
2-0 PP GAC [05:12] Shot by GAC Mellgren, Ludvig BLOCKED by Mickel, Cole.
2-0 PP GAC [05:25] Shot by GAC Samuelsson, Emil MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
2-0 PP GAC [05:28] Shot by GAC Ellings, Grant MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
2-0 PP GAC [05:37] Arneson, Blake (SMU) penalty complete.
2-0 PP GAC [05:37] End power play for GAC.

2-0

[05:41] GOAL by Gustavus Adolphus Samuelsson, Emil (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Anderson, Jack and Mellgren, Ludvig, On ice
for GAC: Samuelsson, Emil; Mellgren, Ludvig; Doll, Kyle; Anderson, Jack; Stone, Nate, On ice for SMU: Wright, Tommy;
Mickel, Cole; Cernohous, Luc; Campion, Jack; Lafferty, Tyler, goal number 5 for season.
Gustavus Adolphus 3, Saint Mary's (MN) 0

3-0 [05:41] Polomsky, Ben (SMU) penalty complete.
3-0 PP GAC [05:41] End power play for GAC.
3-0 [05:41] Faceoff Samuelsson, Emil vs Green, Blake won by SMU.
3-0 [06:05] Shot by GAC Brown, Riku MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
3-0 [06:14] Penalty on Brown, Kiki GAC 2 minutes for Holding.

3-0
PP
SMU [06:14] Start power play for SMU.

3-0
PP
SMU [06:14] Faceoff Newhouse, Hunter vs Arias, Kyle won by SMU.

3-0
PP
SMU

[06:21] GOAL by Saint Mary's (MN) Newpower, Carter (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Juntunen, Joona and Mickel, Cole, On ice for
SMU: Newpower, Carter; Juntunen, Joona; Mickel, Cole; Hicks, Paden; Arias, Kyle, On ice for GAC: Blood, Nick; Samuelsson,
Emil; McCarthy, Jackson; Sandven, Charlie, goal number 6 for season.
Gustavus Adolphus 3, Saint Mary's (MN) 1

3-1
PP
SMU [06:21] Brown, Kiki (GAC) penalty complete.

3-1
PP
SMU [06:21] End power play for SMU.

3-1 [06:21] Faceoff Svensson, Wilmer vs Campion, Jack won by GAC.
3-1 [07:26] Shot by SMU Hicks, Paden MISSED, save Belak, Marko.
3-1 [08:08] Faceoff Wineman, Jack vs Smyl, Cooper won by SMU.
3-1 [08:32] Faceoff Wineman, Jack vs Smyl, Cooper won by GAC.
3-1 [11:01] EMPTY NET at goalie for SMU.
3-1 [11:21] Shot by SMU Tushie, Colin BLOCKED by Svensson, Wilmer.
3-1 [11:51] Penalty on Svensson, Wilmer GAC 2 minutes for Holding.

3-1
PP
SMU [11:51] Start power play for SMU.

3-1
PP
SMU [11:51] Prokop, Adam at goalie for SMU.

3-1
PP
SMU [11:51] Faceoff Wineman, Jack vs Green, Blake won by SMU.

3-1
PP
SMU [12:14] Penalty on Brown, Riku GAC 2 minutes for Tripping.

3-1
PP
SMU [12:14] Start power play for SMU.

3-1
PP
SMU [12:14] Faceoff Stone, Nate vs Arias, Kyle won by SMU.

3-1
PP
SMU [12:26] Shot by SMU Juntunen, Joona WIDE.

3-1
PP
SMU [12:35] Shot by SMU Newpower, Carter WIDE.

3-1
PP
SMU

[12:43] GOAL by Saint Mary's (MN) Juntunen, Joona (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Arias, Kyle and Newpower, Carter, On ice for
SMU: Juntunen, Joona; Arias, Kyle; Newpower, Carter; Hicks, Paden; Mickel, Cole, On ice for GAC: Sandven, Charlie;
McCarthy, Jackson; Stone, Nate, goal number 13 for season.
Gustavus Adolphus 3, Saint Mary's (MN) 2

3-2
PP
SMU [12:43] Svensson, Wilmer (GAC) penalty complete.



3-2
PP
SMU [12:43] End power play for SMU.

3-2 [12:43] Faceoff Samuelsson, Emil vs Campion, Jack won by GAC.
3-2 [13:01] Shot by SMU Juntunen, Joona MISSED, save Belak, Marko.
3-2 [13:37] Wright, Tommy (SMU) penalty complete.
3-2 [14:23] Shot by GAC Ellings, Grant MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
3-2 [14:45] Shot by GAC Stone, Nate BLOCKED by Berglund, Ryan.

3-2

[15:10] GOAL by Gustavus Adolphus Newhouse, Hunter (SHORT-HANDED, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Anderson, Jack
and , , On ice for GAC: Newhouse, Hunter; Joss, Garrett; Stone, Nate; Anderson, Jack; Mellgren, Ludvig, On ice for SMU:
Watson, Reid; Tushie, Colin; Campion, Jack; Newpower, Carter; Lafferty, Tyler, goal number 3 for season.
Gustavus Adolphus 4, Saint Mary's (MN) 2

4-2 [15:10] Faceoff Wineman, Jack vs Green, Blake won by GAC.
4-2 [15:24] Penalty on Mellgren, Ludvig GAC 2 minutes for CrossChecking.

4-2
PP
SMU [15:24] Start power play for SMU.

4-2
PP
SMU [15:24] Faceoff Samuelsson, Emil vs Arias, Kyle won by GAC.

4-2
PP
SMU [16:23] Penalty on Berglund, Ryan SMU 2 minutes for Interference.

4-2
PP
SMU [16:23] End power play for SMU.

4-2 [16:23] Timeout SMU.
4-2 [16:23] Faceoff Svensson, Wilmer vs Hicks, Paden won by GAC.
4-2 [16:39] EMPTY NET at goalie for SMU.

4-2

[16:58] GOAL by Saint Mary's (MN) Juntunen, Joona (POWER-PLAY, EXTRA ATTACKER), Assist by Mickel, Cole and
Newpower, Carter, On ice for SMU: Juntunen, Joona; Mickel, Cole; Newpower, Carter; Hicks, Paden; Arias, Kyle, On ice for
GAC: McCarthy, Jackson; Sandven, Charlie; Svensson, Wilmer; Ellings, Grant, goal number 14 for season.
Gustavus Adolphus 4, Saint Mary's (MN) 3

4-3 [16:58] Brown, Riku (GAC) penalty complete.

4-3
PP
SMU [16:58] End power play for SMU.

4-3 [16:58] Prokop, Adam at goalie for SMU.
4-3 [16:58] Faceoff Stone, Nate vs Hicks, Paden won by SMU.
4-3 [17:24] Mellgren, Ludvig (GAC) penalty complete.
4-3 PP GAC [17:24] Start power play for GAC.
4-3 PP GAC [17:32] Shot by SMU Juntunen, Joona BLOCKED by Anderson, Jack.
4-3 PP GAC [18:06] Shot by GAC Samuelsson, Emil MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
4-3 PP GAC [18:23] Berglund, Ryan (SMU) penalty complete.
4-3 PP GAC [18:23] End power play for GAC.
4-3 [18:34] Shot by GAC Blood, Nick MISSED, save Prokop, Adam.
4-3 [18:56] EMPTY NET at goalie for SMU.

4-3

[19:27] EMPTY NET GOAL by Gustavus Adolphus Blood, Nick (UNASSISTED), On ice for GAC: Blood, Nick; Doll, Kyle;
Mellgren, Ludvig; Brown, Riku; Samuelsson, Emil, On ice for SMU: Wright, Tommy; Campion, Jack; Berglund, Ryan; Tushie,
Colin; Lafferty, Tyler; Juntunen, Joona, goal number 3 for season.
Gustavus Adolphus 5, Saint Mary's (MN) 3

5-3 [19:27] Faceoff Samuelsson, Emil vs Polomsky, Ben won by SMU.
5-3 [19:27] Prokop, Adam at goalie for SMU.
5-3 [19:43] Shot by GAC Svensson, Wilmer BLOCKED by Andrews, Markus.
5-3 [19:47] Faceoff Ellings, Grant vs Polomsky, Ben won by SMU.
5-3 [20:00] End of period.


